07-16-2004

D/\$

PE		Q79888		
MODIFIED Fort 100-1595 C R		LET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 10/02) ( JUL 1 2 2004 )	02792893	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traucing	ark Office. Flease record ine att			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mitsuru KITAMUKAT & TRAN	1	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Mitsuru KITAMORAS		DAI NIPPON PRINTING CO., LTD. 1-1, Ichigaya-Kagacho 1-Chome, Shinjuku-Ku,		
7 12 1	TOKYO 162-0062	,,,		
7.12.04				
·				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  Nature of conveyance:	EI NO			
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Sècurity Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other				
Execution Date: February 19, 2004	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?   Yes   No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution da	te of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/776,638				
		s 🗹 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent	ce 6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CF	1 R 3.41): \$40.00		
WASHINGTON OFFICE	✓ Enclosed.	K 3.41). \$40.00		
23373	1	be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.		
CUSTOMER NUMBER		irected and authorized to charge all required		
		Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit  30. Please also credit any overpayments to said		
	Deposit Account.	50. Thease also credit any overpayments to said		
	8. Deposit Account			
	(Attach dunlicat	19-4880 a copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DC	NOT USE THIS SPACE	e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	ing information is true and co	prrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document.	·)			
Darryl Mexic R	77 700000	July 12, 2004		
Polytryl Mexic Rolling	eg. No. 23,063	Date		
	luding cover sheet, attachme			
	orded with required cover			
	GNMENT RECORDATION He U.S. Patent and Trademark			
P.O. Box 1450				
A	exandria, VA 22313-1450			
15/2004 DBYRNE 00000086 10776638				
EP-4091 AD				

PATENT REEL: 015560 FRAME: 0297

Docket No.	
------------	--

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

DATICOURN-OR

	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of O paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinaf	ne Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and ter ASSIGNOR) by	valuable consideration	
nsert SSIGNEE'S ame(s)	DAI NIPPON PRINTING	CO., LTD.	of	
ddress(es))	1-1, Ichigaya-Kagac	ho 1-Chome, Shinjuku-	-Ku, TOKYO 162-	-0062
	JAPAN			
•	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exceptions of the computation of the comp			
Title of evention)	COMP OT ER-GEN	ELATED HOLOGRAM		
If the assignment being filed fter the ling of the	for which application for Letters Patent of the otherwise indicated below:  * filed on February 12,		te herewith unless	
pplication, this ection must be empleted)	and all Letters Patent of the United States to division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexa be granted.	be obtained therefor on said application		
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all p continuing, divisional, reissue or reexaminate connection with such applications as the ASS expedient.		pplication and any ute separate assignments in	
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all p which may be declared concerning this appli thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issue possible in obtaining and producing evidence	ued thereon and to cooperate with the AS	sue or reexamination SSIGNEE in every way	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersig	ned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/he	r/their signature(s).	
ignatures)	mitsura hetamura	Mitsuru KITAMURA	February 19,	2004
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
•	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(ТҮРЕ NАМЕ)	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

**PATENT REEL: 015560 FRAME: 0298** 

**RECORDED: 07/12/2004**